
 
 

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE 

To Tender No. CIAL/Cargo/MARKETING/TENDER/2025/01 
Selection of Marketing Agency for CIAL Air Cargo 

With reference to the Tender floated on 03/07/2025 for the Selection of Marketing 
Agency for CIAL Air Cargo at Cochin International Airport, the following amendments 
are hereby issued: 

 

1. Amendment in Prequalification Criteria 

Original Clause: 

Out of the past four fiscals (2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 & 2023-24), agency 
should have achieved a minimum of Rs. 50 Lakhs turnover in any one of the fiscal years. 

Revised Clause: 

Out of the past five fiscals (2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 & 2023-24), agency 
should have achieved a minimum of Rs. 25 Lakhs turnover in any one of the fiscal years. 

2. Revised Timeline / Important Dates 

Event Original Date & 
Time 

Revised Date & 
Time 

Closing Date for Collection of Tender 
Document 

14/07/2025  08/08/2025 

Last Date & Time for Receipt of Written 
Queries 

16/07/2025 @ 
15:00 Hrs 

14/08/2025@ 
15:00 Hrs 

Date & Time of Submission of Presentation 
Document and Commercial Bid 

21/07/2025 @ 
11:00 Hrs 

19/08/2025 @ 
11:00 Hrs 

Date & Time of Opening of Technical Bid 21/07/2025 @ 
11:30 Hrs 

19/08/2025 @ 
11:30 Hrs 

Proposed Date and time of opening of 
Commercial Bid of Shortlisted bidders. 

24/07/2025 @ 
12:00 Hrs 

21/08/2025 @ 
12:00 Hrs 

 

All other terms and conditions of the tender remain unchanged. 

Prospective bidders are requested to take note of the above modifications and submit 
their bids accordingly. For clarification, please contact Subin G Philip, +91 9940709151. 
Issued by: 
Head – Cargo  
Cochin International Airport Ltd. 
 


