

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

To Tender No. CIAL/Cargo/MARKETING/TENDER/2025/01 Selection of Marketing Agency for CIAL Air Cargo

With reference to the Tender floated on **03/07/2025** for the **Selection of Marketing Agency for CIAL Air Cargo** at Cochin International Airport, the following amendments are hereby issued:

1. Amendment in Prequalification Criteria

Original Clause:

Out of the past four fiscals (2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 & 2023-24), agency should have achieved a minimum of Rs. 50 Lakhs turnover in any one of the fiscal years.

Revised Clause:

Out of the past five fiscals (2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 & 2023-24), agency should have achieved a minimum of Rs. 25 Lakhs turnover in any one of the fiscal years.

2. Revised Timeline / Important Dates

Event	Original Date & Time	Revised Date & Time
Olasia d Data fan Oalla atian af Tanalan		
Closing Date for Collection of Tender	14/07/2025	08/08/2025
Document		
Last Date & Time for Receipt of Written	16/07/2025 @	14/08/2025@
Queries	15:00 Hrs	15:00 Hrs
Date & Time of Submission of Presentation	21/07/2025 @	19/08/2025 @
Document and Commercial Bid	11:00 Hrs	11:00 Hrs
Date & Time of Opening of Technical Bid	21/07/2025 @	19/08/2025 @
	11:30 Hrs	11:30 Hrs
Proposed Date and time of opening of	24/07/2025 @	21/08/2025 @
Commercial Bid of Shortlisted bidders.	12:00 Hrs	12:00 Hrs

All other terms and conditions of the tender remain unchanged.

Prospective bidders are requested to take note of the above modifications and submit their bids accordingly. For clarification, please contact Subin G Philip, +91 9940709151.

Issued by:

Head – Cargo

Cochin International Airport Ltd.